Address



4/5, Derojio Path, Sail Co-Operative Kabi Guru 2[™] Bus Stand, City Centre, Durgapur - 713216 West Bengal, India .

Declaration for Authorized Signatory

We, Mrs. Meera Agrawal, Mr. Avinash Kumar and Mr. Samir Chandra Roy being partners of M/S M and K Realtors have solemnly affirm and declare that Mr Avinash Kumar is hereby authorized, vide resolution dated 16th of December, 2020, to act as an authorized signatory for the business M/S M and K Realtors for which application for registration is being filed under the Act. All this actions in relation to this business will be binding on us.

Signature of the person competent to sign

Name: Mrs. Meera Agrawal Chandra Roy Name: Mr. Avinash Kumar

Name: Mr. Samir

Designation: Partner

Signature:

Mand Killealtors Aft 312101 Designation: Partner

Signature:

M and K Realtorsor

Partner

Designation: Partner

Signature:

Mand K Realtors Dawir chardra Roy Partner

Acceptance as an Authorized Signatory

I Mr. Avinash Kumar hereby solemnly accord my acceptance to act as an authorized signatory for the above referred business and all my acts shall be binding on the business.

Signature of the Authorized Signatory.

M and K Realtors annosh Kuwar

Partner Name: Mr. Avinash Kumar Designation: Partner Place: Durgapur Date: 02.01.2021